presented at their grant date fair values as contra-equity.

Advances from the Related Parties

During 2012, the 33% member in New Beginnings paid approximately $119,000 directly to vendors of
the Company related to the production of the December 2012 concert event.  The Company has restated
its financial statements to reflect these amounts as due to related parties.

Mindpix Corporation
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

September 30, 2013

9

Note 2.  Restatement (Continued)

Obligation to Issue Common Stock

The Company received proceeds for the sale of common stock, which has not been issued as of the date
these consolidated financial statements were available for issuance.  The Company previously recorded a
portion of these proceeds as revenue and the remainder as due from related parties.  The Company has
restated its financial statements to reflect the entire amount of the proceeds as a current liability of the
Company.

The following summarizes the restatements as of December 31, 2012.

 As Reported Adjustment Restated
Cash $   9,995 $   - $   9,995
Music licensing rights   40,000,000   (40,000,000)   -
Total assets $40,009,995 $(40,000,000) $   9,995

Due to Emax Media, Inc. and Affiliates

-

187,056

187,056

Due to related parties - 119,301 119,301
Obligation to issue common stock - 349,241 349,241
Stockholders’ equity (deficit) 39,806,716 (40,340,881) (534,165)
Non-controlling Interest   -   (111,439)   (111,439)
Total liabilities and  equity (deficiency) $40,009,995 $(40,000,000) $   9,995

Note 3.   Related Parties

Due to Emax Media, Inc. and Affiliates

During 2012, the Company received proceeds of $187,056 from third parties for the purchase of the
Company’s common stock held by the Emax Media, Inc. and its affiliates.  In September 2013, the
Company entered into a settlement agreement with Emax Media, Inc. and its affiliates resulting in the
forgiveness of these amounts.  Because Emax Media, Inc. and its affiliates are stockholders and the
settlement agreement provided for the return of common stock in addition to forgiveness of the advanced
amounts, the forgiveness of debt was recorded as an increase in additional paid in capital and no gain was